

Attorneys at Law Regulatory & Governmental Consultants

March 28, 2007

James M. Fischer Larry W. Dority 101 Madison, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Telephone: (573) 636-6758 Fax: (573) 636-0383

Colleen M. Dale Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

MAR 2 8 2007

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Name Change Request from CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. to CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC; and the resulting Adoption of Tariffs of CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC

Dear Ms. Dale:

Pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC respectfully requests that the Commission recognize its name change from CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc., reflecting its change in corporate status to a limited liability company.

In accordance with the above-referenced rule, the old name of the certificated, competitive telecommunications company was CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc.; the new name is CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC. Attached hereto is a Certificate of Good Standing for CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC dated March 26, 2007, evidence of the registration of the name change with the Missouri secretary of state. Finally, an adoption notice and revised tariff title sheet with an effective date of at least 30 days after the filing date are attached. CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC's Original Adoption Notice and 1st Revised Sheet 1 reflect an issued date of March 28, 2007, and an effective date of April 27, 2007.

Please feel free to contact me regarding any questions you may have concerning this filing, a copy of which is being provided to the Office of the Public Counsel.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Dority

Att:

cc: Office of the Public Counsel



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that the record my office and in my care and custody reveal that

CENTURYTEL LONG DISTANCE, LLC

ing in Missouri the name

CENTURYTEL LONG DISTANCE, LLC FL0080860

OUISIANA entity was created under the laws of this State on the 27th day of March, 200 d is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my nd and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the ate of Missouri, on this, the 26th day of March, 07

Ilin Can

Secretary of State



CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC

P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 Original Adoption Notice

MISSOURI

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

CENTURYTEL LONG DISTANCE, LLC

ADOPTION NOTICE

In recognition of the name change of CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. to CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC, CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc.

By this notice, CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: March 28, 2007

Effective: April 27, 2007

Issued by:

Ms. Chantel Mosby, Manager – Tariffs & Compliance 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203 CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC

P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 1

MISSOURI

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

CENTURYTEL LONG DISTANCE, LLC

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the provision of interexchange telecommunications by CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC within the state of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Public Service Commission of Missouri and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC operates as a competitive telecommunications company within the state of Missouri.

Issued: March 28, 2007

Effective: April 27, 2007

Issued by:

Ms. Chantel Mosby, Manager – Tariffs & Compliance 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203